
2864 

Port 

AK 
WN 
AK 
H.O. 
H.O. 
WN 
CH 
CH 
AK 

CH 
AK 
AK 

AK 

AK 

AK 

WN 

AK 
WN 

WN 

AK 
AK 
AK 
WN 

CH 

WN 

AK 
AK 
AK 
AK 

AK 

CH 
H.O. 
WN 

WN 

WN 

Appn. 
No. 

9280 
362 

9366 
58418 
58420 

401 
79 
76 

9149 

75 
9281 
9351 

9304 

9263 

9264 

370 

9369 
284 

356 

9330 
9331 
9268 

375 

89 

354 

9282 
9305 
9081 

9082} 
9305 
9241 

69 
58446 

235 

397 

355 

Tariff 
Item 

84.18.039 
84.19.039 
84.21.011 
84.21.011 
84.21.011 
84.21.029 
84.23.079 
84.23.079 
84.59.059 

84.59.059 
84.59.059 
84.59.059 

84.61.021 

84.61.021 

84.61.021 

84.61.029 

84.65.009 
85.01.011 

85.01.029 

85.11.009 
85.17.009 
85.19.009 
85.19.011 

85.19.055 

85.22.019 

85.23.021 
90.16.011 
90.16.011 
90.16.011 

90.24.011 

90.24.011 
90.28.009 
90.28.009 

90.28.009 

92.11.019 

THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETIE 

Tariff Notice No. 1980/ 184-Applications for Approval-continued 

Goods 

Steam station including charcoal filter . . . . . . . . 
Neumo Alite auger filling machines . . . . . . . . 
Binks bead spray guns, peculiar for use in roadmarking only .. 
Binks Bullows spray guns . . . . . . . . . . 
De Vilbiss spray guns, cup attachments and parts . . . . . . 
Airless spray units, peculiar to use for spraying paints and adhesives .. 
Caterpillar model, lOS, bulldozer and, model 10 ripper . . . . 
Caterpillar model, 826C, landfill compactor . . . . . . 
Carbonated bottle plant, viz: . . . . . . . . . . 

Companion base cup applicators, complete with glue system 
Ceeco, type DDT 50, high speed twinning machine . . . . 
Flexible braided metal spouts of 25.4 cm length . . . . . . 
Granulators designed specifically for incorporation of automatic feeding 

devices or water cooling units for plastic and rubber waste re
covery, viz: 

Tria, series AC type 12/14, 18/20, B, ELR, RR, PRR, BL TR-O 
types 600, 800 type 120/E, 240E, 240F, 320F, 400GF, 500GF 

Hydraulic control valve, viz: . . . . . . . . 
Gresen, model V 42 directional type 

Penstocks of cast iron, 1.5 m x 2.5 m, peculiar for use in sewage 
treatment plant, viz: 

Ham Baker model 
Pressure control and check valves and pressure control and valves, viz: 

Nachi CQ models 
A.P.I. type bottom loading adaptors and couplers, peculiar for use in 

transferring petroleum products from tank wagons to underground 
tanks 

Warner ball bearing screws . . . . . . . . . . 
Electric motor component sets, electric motor components and electric 

motor parts, peculiar for use in making electric motors and/or for 
repairing and servicing locally built motors or previously imported 
motors 

Current transformers, type ARO FE for 33kV nominal service, peculiar 
for use with 33kV circuit breakers, for monitoring faults in circuit 
protection 

lnductotherm V.I.P. Power Trak induction melting system . . . . 
Panalarm, series 50, annunciator system . . . . . . . . 
Rexroth piston pressure switch, type HED . . . . . . 
Type SSB, STB, STNB and SSC blade fuse holders or bases and blade 

contacts, not being classified as being artificial plastic or ceramic 
types, peculiar for use in making switchgear and for replacing and 
servicing purposes of such switchgear 

Gordon plugs, jacks, sockets and accessories for making up thermo
couples 

Klark Teknik KT DN.22B equalizer, peculiar for use in studio level 
control in professional recording studios 

Mogami playback cable, type 2311 .. 
Folding rules . . . . . . . . 
Metal edged wooden rules . . . . 
Metal rules and rulers . . . . . . 

Huni automatic process control systems, peculiar to use with hide 
processing machinery in tanneries 

Varec tank content gauges .. 
Rustrak chart recorders .. 
Telemax: . . . . . . . . 

Chart recorders, models '88' and '288' 
Probes/sensors, types 'BSP', 'P5L' and 'PT' 
Thermometers, type M 

Transmitter P Code 9404 215 60,.1, 9404 215 61..1, peculiar to use in 
the measurement of pressure 

JVC HR3660EG VHS video cassette recorder, peculiar for use for 
relaying video material in the production of commercials for broadcast 

No. 112 

Rates of Duty 

Normal I Pref. 

Free* 
Free* 
Free* 
Free* 
Free* 
Free* 
Free* 
Free* 
Free* 

Free* 
Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 
Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 
Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 
Free* 
Free* 
Free* 
Free* 
Free* 
Free* 
Free* 

Free* 
Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 
Free* 
Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 
Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

*or such higher rate of 
duty as the Minister 
may in any case decide 

Part 
II 

Ref. 

10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 

10 
10 
10 

10 

10 
10 

10 
10 
10 
10 

10 

10 

99 
99 
99 

99 
99 

99 

99 

The identification reference to the application number indicates the office to which any objections should be made. 
H.O.-Comptroller of Customs, Private Bag, Wellington. 
AK-Collector of Customs, Auckland. 
WN-Collector of Customs, Wellington. 
CH-Collector of Customs, Christchurch. 

Any person wishing to lodge an objection to the granting of these applications should do so in writing to the appropriate office as 
indicated by the identification reference on or before 16 October 1980. Submissions should include a reference to the identification reference, 
application number, Tariff item, and description of goods concerned and be supported by information as to: 

(a) The range of equivalent goods manufactured locally; 
(b) The proportion of New Zealand and imported material used in manufacture; 
(c) Present and potential output; and 
(d) Details of factory cost in terms of materials, labour, overhead, etc. 
Dated at Wellington this 25th day of September 1980. 

J. A. KEAN, Comptroller of Customs. 


