THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE

Tariff Notice No. 1980/184-Applications for Approval-continued

Port	Appn. No.	Tariff Item	Goods	Rates of Duty		Pa
				Normal	Pref.	Re
AK	9280	84.18.039	Steam station including charcoal filter	Free*	Free*	
VN	362	84.19.039	Neumo Alite auger filling machines	Free*	Free*	
K	9366	84.21.011	Binks bead spray guns, peculiar for use in roadmarking only	Free*	Free*	1
. O .	58418	84.21.011	Binks Bullows spray guns	Free*	Free*	
.0. /N	58420	84.21.011 84.21.029	De Vilbiss spray guns, cup attachments and parts	Free* Free*	Free*	
H	401	84.23.079	Airless spray units, peculiar to use for spraying paints and adhesives Caterpillar model, 10S, bulldozer and, model 10 ripper	Free*	Free*	
H	76	84.23.079		Free*	Free* Free*	
ĸ	9149	84.59.059	Carbonated heattle plant rise	Free*	Free*	
12	1117	04.55.055	Companion base cup applicators, complete with glue system	1100	1100	
н	75	84.59.059	Ceeco, type DDT 50, high speed twinning machine	Free*	Free*	
K	9281	84.59.059	Flexible braided metal spouts of 25.4 cm length	Free*	Free*	
K	9351	84.59.059	Granulators designed specifically for incorporation of automatic feeding devices or water cooling units for plastic and rubber waste re- covery, viz:	Free*	Free*	
			Tria, series AC type 12/14, 18/20, B, ELR, RR, PRR, BL TR-O types 600, 800 type 120/E, 240E, 240F, 320F, 400GF, 500GF			
K	9304	84.61.021	Hydraulic control valve, viz: Gresen, model V42 directional type	Free*		
K	9263	84.61.021	Penstocks of cast iron, $1.5 \text{ m} \times 2.5 \text{ m}$, peculiar for use in sewage treatment plant, viz: Ham Baker model	Free*		
K	9264	84.61.021	Pressure control and check valves and pressure control and valves, viz: Nachi CQ models	Free*		
/N	370	84.61.029	A.P.I. type bottom loading adaptors and couplers, peculiar for use in transferring petroleum products from tank wagons to underground tanks	Free*	Free*	
K	9369	84.65.009	Warner ball bearing screws	Free*	Free*	
/N	284	85.01.011	Electric motor component sets, electric motor components and electric motor parts, peculiar for use in making electric motors and/or for repairing and servicing locally built motors or previously imported motors	Free*	Free*	
VN	356	85.01.029	Current transformers, type ARO FE for 33kV nominal service, peculiar for use with 33kV circuit breakers, for monitoring faults in circuit	Free*		
K	9330	85.11.009	protection Inductotherm V.I.P. Power Trak induction melting system	Free*	Free*	
K	9331	85.17.009	Panalarm, series 50, annunciator system	Free*	Free*	
ĸ	9268	85.19.009	Rexroth piston pressure switch, type HED	Free*	Free*	
Ń	375	85.19.011	Type SSB, STB, STNB and SSC blade fuse holders or bases and blade contacts, not being classified as being artificial plastic or ceramic types, peculiar for use in making switchgear and for replacing and servicing purposes of such switchgear	Free*	Free*	
H	89	85.19.055	Gordon plugs, jacks, sockets and accessories for making up thermo- couples	Free*	Free*	
/N	354	85.22.019	Klark Teknik KT DN.22B equalizer, peculiar for use in studio level control in professional recording studios	Free*	Free*	
K	9282	85.23.021	Mogami playback cable, type 2311	Free*	T. +	
K	9305	90.16.011	Folding rules	Free*	Free*	
K	9081	90.16.011	Metal edged wooden rules	Free*	Free*	
К	9082) 9305 /	90.16.011	Metal rules and rulers	Free*	Free*	
К	9303 J 9241	90.24.011	Huni automatic process control systems, peculiar to use with hide processing machinery in tanneries	Free*		
H	69	90.24.011	Varec tank content gauges	Free*		
.0.	58446	90.28.009	Rustrak chart recorders	Free*	Free*	
N	235	90.28.009	Telemax:	Free*	Free*	
'N	397	90.28.009	Transmitter P Code 9404 215 60,.1, 9404 215 611, peculiar to use in the measurement of pressure	Free*	Free*	!
'N	355	92.11.019	JVC HR3660EG VHS video cassette recorder, peculiar for use for relaying video material in the production of commercials for broadcast	Free* *or such hig	Free*	
				duty as th	ne Minister case decide	

The identification reference to the application number indicates the office to which any objections should be made.

H.O.-Comptroller of Customs, Private Bag, Wellington.

AK—Collector of Customs, Auckland. WN—Collector of Customs, Wellington. CH—Collector of Customs, Christchurch.

Any person wishing to lodge an objection to the granting of these applications should do so in writing to the appropriate office as indicated by the identification reference on or before 16 October 1980. Submissions should include a reference to the identification reference, application number, Tariff item, and description of goods concerned and be supported by information as to:

(a) The range of equivalent goods manufactured locally;
(b) The proportion of New Zealand and imported material used in manufacture;
(c) Present and potential output; and
(d) Details of factory cost in terms of materials, labour, overhead, etc.

Dated at Wellington this 25th day of September 1980.

J. A. KEAN, Comptroller of Customs.